Kennametal India Limited CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 43281137 k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



April 17, 2023

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/04/04

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring your notice that M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ('RTA') of Kennametal India Limited (the 'Company) have vide their email dated April 17, 2023, informed the Company about the intimation received regarding loss of share certificate. The details of said Share Certificate are as below:

Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
CS159	Virendrakumar Jayantilal Shah J/W Meena V Shah	3294	10369121 – 10369860	740

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Kennametal India Limited